08/31/2011



COMMERCE	
9 2011-92 8 29 W P 1036	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of Patent and Trademark (1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Parent of Conveying party(ics). Riemenschneider Riemenschneider	
Riemenschneider	Name: Garelick Mfg. Co.
·	Address: 644 Second Street, St. Paul Park, MN 55071
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: August 22,2011	Additional name(s) & address attached [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)13/134,653 date June 14,2011: Attorney file number: 6522 If this document is being filed together with a new application, titled Improved Stability Of Slidably Adjustable Boat Accessory	
the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]_
Name: Marvin Jacobson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON LLC	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 285 One West Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 10-0210
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT HE	account) 08/31/2011 DTIMBERL 00000016 13134653 E THIS SPACE FC:8021 40.00 OP
DO NOT OBLITICATIONAL TO THE SECOND OF	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin Jacobson	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments are actually [2]	

REEL: 026865 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard J. Garelick of 3324 Edmund Boulevard, Minneapolis, MN 55406; Todd W. Moore of 13553 Birdsong Path, Rosemount, MN 55068; and Robert A Riemenschneider of 2553 Hale Ct. N. Oakdale, MN 55128 individually and collectively, have invented new and useful improvements in Improved Stability Of Slidably Adjustable Boat Accessory for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed under Serial No. 13/134,653 dated June 14, 2011:

AND WHEREAS, Garelick Mfg. Co., located at 644 Second Street, St. Paul Park 55071, State of Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of us, we each have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said Garelick Mfg. Co. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application and any and all United States and foreign country patent applications and divisions or continuations thereof and Letters Patent obtained therefrom; said invention and applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Garelick Mfg. Co., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by each of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we respectively hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore.

In Testimony Whereof, we have respectively set our hand and affixed our seal.

Date 8-22-11

Date 8-22-11

Date 8-22-11

Date 8-22-11

Robert A. Riemenschneider

PATENT REEL: 026865 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 08/29/2011